



GEMINI CENTER OPERATING DETAILS

Updated 12/9/2021

Gemini Center Hours of Operation

- Monday Friday
 - o Open 5:30am 9:00pm
- Saturday and Sunday
 - o Open 8:00am-5:00pm

Competition and Leisure Pool

- Closed until TBD
- Existing members had until September 30, 2021 to choose among 4 pool options that included:
 - o Freezing Gemini Center Membership
 - Using Rocky River Rec Center Pool and Aquatic amenities
 - Using Westlake Rec Center Pool and Aquatic amenities
 - Use both Rocky River and Westlake Rec Center Pools and Aquatic amenities
- New members may choose to use Rocky River and/or Westlake Rec Center Pools and Aquatic amenities by completing the online form that can be found at: https://www.fairviewparkrec.com/aquatics-center-shutdown-options.html

Members

- Memberships were automatically extended by number of days lost due to mandated closure
- Masks are no longer required in the Gemini Center. Mask wearing will be at the member/patron's discretion
- Members and Patrons should still social distance when applicable
- Members under the age of 12 must be accompanied by a responsible adult while in the Gemini Center
- Conference Room rentals are now being accepted. Please call (440) 356-4444 ext 109 to setup your rental
- Members are requested to perform a wellness check (temperature and symptoms) prior to entering
- Do not enter center if exhibiting symptoms
- Maintain appropriate social distancing
- Members are requested to keep socializing to a minimum
- Members are requested to sanitize all equipment prior to use
- Members are required to sanitize all equipment after use
- Members are requested to sanitize hands upon entering building
- Members are requested to regularly wash / sanitize hands
- Members are required to provide their own balls and equipment

Safety and Sanitization for FPRD employees

- Gloves are available for all employees
- Employees are required to perform a wellness check (temperature and symptoms) prior to entering. If ill, please do not come to work
- Employees are screened (temperature) at the beginning of every shift
- Counter top barriers, social distancing marking, and signage has been installed
- All restrooms and high contact surfaces will be cleaned every 2 hours
- Employees are required to enforce social distancing, capacity limits, and all other state guidelines
- Center will be thoroughly cleaned and sanitized on a nightly basis
- Equipment has been spaced to ensure at least 6 feet between each piece
- Disinfectant wipes are available to clean equipment
- Hand washing sinks are available in the restroom and sanitizer stations are located throughout the building
- Employees have been provided instruction on COVID-19 prevention

Confirmed Cases

- Isolate and contact the Cuyahoga County Board of Health for any individual who develops symptoms while at facility
- Shut down space for deep cleaning and sanitizing
- Assist County Board of Health with contact tracing

Available Activities, Services, and Programs

- Personal Fitness Training (by appointment with instructor)
- Pickleball on Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday 8:00am 12:00pm
 - Participants must bring own racquets and balls
- Fitness Equipment
- Track walking / running
- Rentals and reservations are subject to change due to FPRD programming
- Conference Center Room Rentals and gym rentals are available
- Silver Sneaker Fitness Classes
- Adult Fitness Classes
- Kids Club childcare open by reservation only, no walk ins
- Programming opportunities: https://fairviewparkrec.activityreg.com/selectactivity_t2.wcs
- No lost and found

Statement of Omission: In any situation the city of Fairview Park, Fairview Park Recreation Department and Gemini Center staff reserves the right to use their best judgment to decide what is safe and in the best interest of the city of Fairview Park residents, program participants and Gemini Center members and patrons